

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.21.1950
Date Received: 15 April 2021

Information Requested:

Please may you provide me with the following:

*Examples of reasons for referrals (not exclusive): Anxiety, attention behaviour pathway, autism, depression, eating disorders, obsessive compulsive disorder and body dysmorphic disorder, PTSD, psychosis, self harm, disorders inclusive of toruetes.

Can the data please be provided in a table format for each point.

1. Broken down by reasons for referral*, the percentage of cases closed before treatment

Referral Reason	%
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	9.5%

2. Broken down by reasons for referral*, the average wait time for treatment to begin following referral.

Referral Reason	Average Wait (days)
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	42

3. The top 10 longest waits for treatment, including how long they've waited and reason for referral.

Referral Reason	Wait Time (days)
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	97
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	71
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	62
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	56
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	53
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	48
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	43
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	43
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	40
Neurodevelopmental Conditions, excluding Autism Spectrum Disorder	28

Please note:

- Only one team (the CAMHS Learning Disability Service) meets the criteria for this request
 - Following clarification from the applicant on the definition of “closed before treatment”, the first answer gives the percentage of referrals that were discharged before treatment. The applicant wanted this broken down by reason for referral, but CAMHS LD Team only use one ref reason, hence there’s only one row returned
 - The second answer is the average number of days from referral received to treatment start for clients in the period
 - The third is the 10 longest waits in the period. Again the applicant wanted referral reason include but they all have the same reason
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT’s Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>